

Minehead Motor Club Ltd Lyn Valley Classic Tour

Lyn Valley Classic

Sun 8th June 2025 Lynton - Lynmouth

You are invited to join us for our Lyn Valley Classic Tour beginning at Tropiquaria Zoo, Washford Cross, Watchet TA23 0QB. Tea, coffee and Bacon Rolls will be available for purchase.

A scenic route of 50 miles [approx] finishing in Lynmouth at 11: 30 am to join the Lyn Valley Classic display. There will be live music, sports cars on display and entertainment around the town and green, which all ads up to a very enjoyable day out. Entry is only £16 and donations go to local charities.



Entrants will be issued with a detailed route on the day and an agenda of all the entertainment.

The tour is being held under a certificate of exemption issued by the Motorsport UK and is organised by Minehead Motor Club.

No exit from the venue until 4pm unless it is an emergency.

Eligibility

1. All vehicles must be registered, licensed and have a MOT, if applicable

2. Drivers must hold a current driving licence for the vehicles being driven.

3. Drivers must have valid insurance in accordance with Road Traffic Act requirements and will be required to sign a declaration to that effect.

Entries

The Entry fee will be £16 per vehicle and includes entry to the Lyn Valley Car Show. Entry is open to Minehead Motor Club members and non-members.

Payment by bank transfer is preferred and the details are;

Minehead Motor Club Ltd A/C No: 00283826 Bank Sort Code: 30-19-57 Payment reference: your surname followed by Lyn

Cheques are acceptable and should be made payable to **Minehead Motor Club Ltd** Refund of entry fees will be at the organiser's discretion.

Identification and Documentation

At the start entrants will be required to Sign On and register with the Organisers. They should ensure their vehicle is roadworthy and conforms to Eligibility.

Start and Route

Cars will leave the Start from Tropiquaria Zoo, Washford Cross, Watchet from 9.00am in order to reach Lynmouth by 11.30 am

Should unforeseen circumstances force cancellation of the event the Organisers will view the return of any part of the entry fees with due consideration.

www.mineheadmotorclub.website www.lynvalleyclassic.co.uk

Minehead Motor Club Ltd Lyn Valley Classic Tour Sunday 8th June 2025

Entry Form

| Entrant/ Main Drivers Name | | |
|---|-----------|--|
| Address | | |
| | Post Code | |
| E-mail (please print clearly) | | |
| Tel No. (Home) | Mobile | |
| | | |
| Name, Address & Phone No. of Other Drivers and/or Passengers(s) | | |
| 2 | | |
| | | |
| 3 | | |
| | | |
| 4 | | |
| | | |





www.mineheadmotorclub.website

www.lynvalleyclassic.co.uk

| Make of Car | Year of Manufacture |
|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Maker's type or Model | |
| Type of Body | _ Cubic Capacity |
| Engine Make or Type | |
| Colour Registration Number | |

DECLARATION OF INDEMNITY

I have read the Supplementary Regulations issued for this event and agree to be bound by them and by the General Regulations of Motorsport UK. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of my being permitted to take part in this event, in respect of any parts of this event not held on a public adopted road, I agree to save harmless and keep indemnified the Motorsport UK, such Person, Persons or Body as may be authorised by Motorsport UK, to promote or organise this event and their respective Officials, Servants, Representatives and Agents together with other Competitors, and their respective Servants, Representatives and Agents, from and against all actions, claims, costs expenses and demands in respect of Death of or Injury to or Damage to the Property of myself, my Driver(s), Passenger(s), Mechanic(s) or associated personnel arising out of or in connection with this entry or my taking part in this event".

"I declare that the use of the vehicle hereby entered will be covered by insurance as required by law which is valid for such part of this event as shall take place on roads as defined by the law".

I declare the information given on the entry form is a correct statement of facts as verified by me.

Signature of First Driver _____

Signature of Second Driver/Passenger_____

Signatures of Third and Fourth Drivers/Passengers_____

Please send your completed entry form by email to:

tourofexmoor@gmail.com

or post to

Denise Woodward, Lyn Valley Tour, 35 Townsend, Williton, Taunton, Somerset. TA4 4RB

Entry Fee £16 Please make cheques payable to Minehead Motor Club Ltd

Payment for Bank Transfer

Minehead Motor Club Ltd A/C No. 00283826 Sort Code 30-19-57 Payment reference *your surname* followed by Lyn